

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: March 26, 2009

**Pabst Productions Partners with Tucows to Provide Managed Internet Services** 

**RALEIGH, NC-March 26,2009** – Pabst Productions, a leading provider of electronic media and software solutions, today announced that they have entered into Reseller agreements with Tucows to provide enhanced managed internet services. Based in Ontario, Canada, Tucows, a leading provider of internet services and products, provides services to more than 6,000 web hosting and internet providers worldwide as well as maintains a large repository of software for download.

Tucows provides DNS registration capabilities to manage the order, transfer and domain name servers of Internet Domain Names. With the agreement Pabst Productions will now offer a "white box" branding for the DNS services as well as E-Mail and SSL Certificates coming on-line later this year.

"Through this important partnership Pabst Productions now has the ability to offer our customers with a much wider array of products and services at a much lower and reduced price than was previously possible before," said Brent Pabst, Chief Executive Officer for Pabst Productions. "We are excited to be able to offer this new service to our new customers as well as provide current customers with a path to upgrade."

Initially all orders and changes will be managed by Pabst Productions, however over the coming months a new web-based control panel will be released to handle ordering and management of the new services along with other administrative tasks like invoicing and billing for the entire range of Pabst Productions services and products.

## **About Pabst Productions**

Pabst Productions, Inc. (PPI) is a provider of electronic media products and services based in Raleigh, NC. Formed in 2007, the company's mission is to provide exceptional electronic media services and products to both corporate institutions as well as consumers. Pabst Productions boasts a large variety of services from custom software and application development to video and audio production services. For more information, visit <a href="http://www.pabstproductions.com">http://www.pabstproductions.com</a>.

## **About Tucows**

Tucows, Inc. seeks to provide simple, useful services that help people unlock the power of the Internet. Tucows mission is to provide a web address and email address for every person and business. Tucows provides domain names, email and other services through our extensive reseller network and directly to consumers and small businesses through our retail and content groups. For more information, visit <a href="http://www.tucowsinc.com">http://www.tucowsinc.com</a>.

Toll Free: 1-866-347-8801

Web: www.pabstproductions.com

Pabst Productions, Inc. 12721 Waterman Drive Suite 203 Raleigh, NC 27614